PERMIT

SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

» A_41317p
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE_

DISTRICT_ 5th

_ HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT | ND EX E D . - DamE Z-/5.
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH : :
' WRASERE  313-2640 | | DATE SYSTEM APPROVED _2/2% /4~
- ‘ ) " o INSPECTOR g KS
Van Sant Plumbing & Heating : - ISPERMITTEDTOINSTALL X __ALTER
ADDRESé 3 North Avenue, Mt Airy,bMaryland 21771 PHONE 795-6566 )
suspIvision __Ashleigh Knolls or_1 _ romD 120§9 Simpson Road
PROPEHTYOWNERl ‘ ' - - Winchester Homes, Inc. \ ' ‘
ADDRESS j _ _ ‘ ‘ - N/gw ye
SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY 1250 GALLONS . S
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS _4 .~ k M’ﬁ _ ’3;20
__ 180  SQUAREFEET PERBEDROOM N T

" LINEAR FEET OF TRENCHREQUIRED __ 240

TRENCHES - Trench to be 3 feet wide. Inlet 3} feet below original grade. Bottom maximum
depth 53 feet below original grade. Effective area beglns at 33 feet below
ofiginal grade. - 2 feet of stone below distribution: pipe.

LOCATION - Place, the distribution . box on the 510'- contour interval, approx1mately 140 feet
from the rear lot line and 90 feet from the left lot line as seen when facing

. the property from Cottswood Lane. Run trenches along contour in both directions.

NOTES . - No trench to exceed 100 feet in length. Provide 6" — 8" diameter cleanout and

cap to grade or above on septic tank. oklceo :

PLANS APROVED BY ____ C. Williams IR . DATE 1 6/28/93 -

COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED ‘
NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUMCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM |
' NOTE: CLEANOUT REQUIRED EVERY‘»‘*O FEET OF SEWER LINE ANDIOR AT 90° SWEEPS IN LINES FROM HOUSE TO DRAIN FIELDS, 80* ELBOWS NOT

ACCEPTABLE. . _

NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEMS (LE. TANK, DISTRIBUTION BOX TRENGHES) TO BE 100 FEET FROM WELL (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY
AUTHORIZED)

NOTE: IF DEEP TRENCH(ES) ARE USED CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE AND AFTER PLACING GRAVEL IN TRENCH(ES)

NOTE: NODRY WELL SHALL EXCEED 15 FOOT IN DIAMETER NO ABSORPTION TRENCH TO EXCEED 100 FEET IN LENGTH

NOTE: ALL PIPE FROM HOUSE TO SEPTIC TANK MUST BE CAST IRON OR SCHEDULE 35/40 PVC OR ABS

PERMIT VOID AFTER TWO YEARS

NOTE: INSTALL STAND PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AND DRY WELL STAND PIPES MUST BE 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER CAST IRON. CONCRETE OR TERRA COTTA OR

PVA OR ABS ACCEPTED. IF TOP OF SEPTIC TANK IS DEEPER THAN 3 FEET. MANHOLE TO GRADE REQUIRED. »

NOTE: DISTRIBUTION BOXES MUST HAVE BAFFLES

*INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT | &)
HD-260(6-90) *CALL 461-9933 FOR INSPECTION OF SEPTIC SYSTEM.
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INDICATE NORTH - NAME ADJOINING ROADWAY AS BASE LINE
i s -2 X
St (‘Y"l\’P%@f\) P@ . -

SEPTICTANKLEVEL. OK —/250

DISTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL

DRAIN FIELD/TITLE DEPTH

OK~ bafffe ir

cLeanouts_OK = i i lire,, | on YanK

5-5' 1.

' EFFECTIVE GRAVEL DEPTH 2 FT.

NUMBER OF TRENCHES ___ 4

DRYWALL INSIDE DIAMETER - _FT.

ABSORBENT AREA

TRENCH WIDTH@ f@é FT. INLET DEPTH_3-3 /2 FT.
. 1 é 7.
o 153G o
TOTAL LENGTHD 6.2 @érr. ® (89 % ;qu_
ONE SIDEWALL/BOTTOMAREA _2G K sa.FT.’

EFFECTIVE DEPTH BELOW INLET FT.

~— SQ.FT.

REMARKS: 2/ & / G4 OK dv  ecoritrnue, . Qoo oo frev

lhow et 4o eleancut, S
79—?,/94 OK 4o cover all work. K5

DATE SYSTEM APPROVED

228 [ at

INSPECTOR gk@m
I




912¢-qH

* PROSPECTIVE BUYER

S'U.BII.MVISVIONF - e . 1on' ‘ _ LOT NO. ,5’///;4 4/3/7)

PLICATION

L tLsnrt b~ T ApPLOLES s P
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT A oL L6t A JANGD FAciTE L mm coc AT & n
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH T L ANGE~ g TS DISTRICT v
PO. BOX 476 ELLICOTT CITY. MARYLAND 21043 . THESE . 2/21/91
TELEPHONE. 461-9933  Pop TN > . oF 4 2, +3, DATE / 1
| iSP‘—‘/ 1o LT3 e |
B RET 7@ 5usﬂ//J |
Tlous
TO:  THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER . A PPAouAL (:4\, pu’ =y g
ELLICOTT CITY. MARYLAND ) o Eacé oF :m,;. s€ Lﬁs @é) :

1 HEREBY. APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TEST IN ORDER TO CONSTRUCT (OR BECONSTRUCT) A SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM.
. - WinchesT e ES | fze

| ' es____g e%emae~—D+ B~
PROPERTY OWNER Berwrrﬁ""‘ﬁeﬁ-’eur.e_c,ée—W;nch ter Homes -P v-isdio]

voomess 818 WestvD'lam‘ond Avenue, Sglte 300 - PHONE (301) A670—l‘010
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878 '

ADDRESS — i — PHONE

PROPERTY Locmon% . A‘Sf(Cﬁ/M’ KM@LC§ - § {Lﬁ, 41 _J

Intersectlons of Brown Brldge Road/Hall Shop Road,‘

Hall Shop Road/Slmpson Road //y?/fy 5\%’@/%&/)

41 B 174

TAX MAP —— — ——__PARCEL #—

ROAD AND DESCRIPTION

3.0 acres "\ : o Si'nvg'l'e,‘Févmily

SI2E OF LOT TYPE BLDG.

(SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING OR COMMERCIALI

THE SYSTEM INSTALLED UNDER THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPTABLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC FACILITIES BECOME AVAILABLE | FULLY UNDERSTAND THE

FEE CONNECTED WITH THE FILING OF THIS PERC TEST APPLICATION %}:DABLE UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES 1ALSO AGREE TO COMPLY

WITH ALL M.O.S.HA. REQUIREMENTS IN TESTING THIS LOT.

(SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT)

APPROVED BY — FOR DATE
REJECTED 8Y ' FOR DATE
HOLD PENDING FURTHER TESTS DATE

REASONS FOR@OR HOLDING 4"’/&) "QI @(HWVWMJ' Q/LQ—C/)hD'?/\ \J’Eg\)

BLIZS. PERMIT S‘Cf:’%«m

%jj% V2 iTEAT

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

. . PERCOLATION TESTING .
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APPLICATION

PERCOLATION TESTING

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

P.O. BOX 476 ELLICOTT CITY. MARYLAND 21043 W N \Q 9% \

pisTRICT ____5th

TELEPHONE: 461-9933 pATE __2/2/88
L
n
i N 1§ t
: _. : \ :
TO:  THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER S o o |
ELUICOTT CITY. MARYLAND " .' ‘

o

1. HEREBY. APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TEST IN ORDER. TO CONSTRUCT (OR RECONSTRUCT) A SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM. 4
» l

PROPERTY OWNER Wlnchester Homes, Inc. Real Esta\.ri‘:e Development Group

wooness 6301 Ivy Lane, Suite 714 ‘ prone 301-220-1117
Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

PROSPECTIVE BUYER

" ADORESS R A — PHONE
Pretim ‘olaﬁ‘

Y

51)

PROPERTY LOCATION:

(M 1)

LOT NO.

SUBDIVISION Ashleigh Greene Section II

roap AND DEscririon _Lnitersections Browns Bridge Road/Hall Shop Road,

Hall Shop Road/Simpson Road

174

P 41 .
TAX MAP PARCEL #

SIZE OF LOT 3.0 }d&‘ : TYPE BLDG SF

) \ ‘\ ) (SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING OR COMMERCIAL)

THE SYSTEM INSTALLED UNDER THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPTABLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC FACILITIES BECOME AVAILABLE. | FULLY UNDERSTAND THE

FEE CONNECTED WITH THE FILING OF THIS PERC TEST APPLICATION IS NOMREFUNDAB) EAUNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES. | ALSO AGREE-TO COMPLY
WITH ALL MOSHA. REQUIREMENTS IN TESTING THIS LOT. ‘; 4._6, % ® Y

(SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT)

APPROVED BY ___ ‘ FOR : DATE
REJECTED BY ‘ FOR DATE
HOLD PENDING FURTHER TESTS __ ' DATE M

REASONS FOR REJECTION o@ 7?%% MUA%" ﬂf@ar W L\‘KQA ((ﬂ 5 MA M)ﬁ %&Aﬁ/\
evdines. E& wollod cocla e/

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT
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~APPLICATION

91Z-0H

]
ol

aH307
PERCOLATION TESTING ¥
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT - ' g “Ha
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH I’ g// ?/ DISTRICT 3 “
P.O. BOX 476 ELLICOTT CITY. MARYLAND 21043 . =9 o
TELEPHONE. 461.9933 - _ A 0ATE 2—2-P
) //

TO:  THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER
ELLICOTT CITY. MARYLAND

1. HEREBY. APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TEST IN ORDER TO CONSTRUCT (OR RECONSTRUCT) A SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM.

3

PROPERTY OWNER {)\‘)(‘;\(J'W ‘-_\/Q‘Y\:\Mi fML . _ _ .

ADDRESS : : PHONE

PROSPECTIVE BUYER __ — .

ADDRESS : PHONE

Predimn. p\a:"
PROPERTY LOCATION:

SUBDIVISION ‘A%klﬂ)(d)l/\ GY%-’\& / S&C,, 1. LO‘I’N.O. LQYL\S I)

ROAD AND r;sscmmon %4 V\‘\J\@ SonA & A/&

e

, | : 4
TAX MAP L-'H : PARCEL # i1

: | -
SIZE OF LOT .0 A“C«‘ﬁlf '  TeEBLOG 2 D

c (SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING OR COMMERCIAL)

THE SYSTEM INSTALLED UNDER THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPTABLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC FACILITIES BECOME AVAILABLE. | FULLY UNDERSTAND THE -

FEE CONNECTED WITH THE FILING OF THIS PERC TEST APPLICATION IS NONvRE_FUNDABLE UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES. | ALSO AGREE TO COMPLY

WITH ALL M.O.SH.A. REQUIREMENTS IN TESTING THIS LOT.

(SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT)

APPROVED BY FOR DATE

‘REJECTED BY FOR DATE
HOLD PENDING FURTHER TESTS DATE
REASONS FOR REJECTION OR HOLDING ’ e

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT
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R ; MMWNEKRGENCY/TEMP NO.# ANY.: :\_.,.z :

- oy — 7 .” I B =

— (0P USE ONLY) PERMIT TO DRILL WELL
(THIS NUMBER IS TQ BE PUNCHED

’ ‘ STATE PERMITVNUMBER =
8{1| 0992 8 SEQUENCE NO. " STATE OF MARYLAND ‘ - /

23 SUBDIVISION - = i - T

SEGTION .EE]; LOT @:l;]

Wil daldd TI1TTTTTTTT 1]

IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) a please print or type il i this fom Wdy
Date Receved (APA) [8]3] - LOCATION OF WELL
I_,s_lg_J_I;Zl_q_]zJ OWNER INFORMATION T
hllIIlJITIII (11 el b daly ;
clS I 1e ] ik loile R :
LA wlpels 1 B I LT el

[ [ ]
I,%L I") ]ﬁl ]TI//I‘/[SMLL‘ RFDIﬂ 4= | IJ l I l
CEEFLEEL I T I TR LLEL

0 State 72

CIL L

7
Zip

i EAREST ’ ) : . n
DRILLER INFORMATION . o | ] I | | lMl 0 l
George F. Easterday | 4 | 0 | | | - MILES FROM TOWN (enter O if in town) &5 5 77= 5
Driller's Name 77 License No. 80 -
. klin EAsterday, Inc. . ,: Bl4] :
f T - = " DIRECTION OF WELL FROM LSr Piace 20 ]
\ T, .
‘ g‘ BI'OWH Church Rd., HT. Alry 7 Hd., 21771 . TOWN (CIRCLE BOX) " “NEAR WHAT ROAD (0
| Addjess — ; 9/4/93 : wm
| Sy // L) P ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD
%' SSignatore I = 7 Bate (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) (] @QT
- [8]2 "~ WELL INFORMATION' ‘ &
APPROX.IPUMPING RATE (GAL. PER MIN.) .---- ; = |
. AU <A 37
%/EE;’\’%% DALY QUANTITY NEEDED [ l T ] l | ] DISTANGE FROM ROAD
[l
( ) 20 ENTERFT or Ml
38 /38
_.\USE FOR WATEB (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) NOT TO BE FILLED INBY DRILLER
[E HOME (SINGLE OR DOUBLE HOUSEHOLD UNIT ONLY) . HEALTHDEPARTMENT APPROVAL |,
FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL Mo an 2 4 A Y 3EE
IRRIGATION) TOUNTY NAME .. COUNTY NO.
INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, STATE AND FEDERAL GOV. 1 sme D
OTHER (REQUIRES APPROPRIATION PERMIT) . SIGNATURE _- INSERT S -
PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WATER COMPANY (REQUIRES DATE ISSUED Lo
[P ] APPROPRIATION PERMIT AND STATE HEALTH DEPARTMENT [o lglelz|a]3] ¢ Z R (}0’” /20 /5 ¢/
APPROVAL) 48 CO SIGNATUR ——_EXP. DATE
TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING (MAY REQUIRE : NORTHI e l [o]o] ] EASTI [ I Iololo]o]
APPROPRIATION PERMIT) * - , E GRiD % 1% 0[019] crolRIF [P I ‘,? 19 2, ,
' : ' SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF Eroton 8/34/93
ro
APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL B. FEET BOX & LOCATE WELL — o X e 4

WITH AN X e LY

SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER

" APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL /n vl ;"Lu a/f5 - @ / @/}'/7'3 o e 5/

" METHOD OF DRILLING (cicle one) : Lo | : ;/&thx%@/aﬁs/_ |
% BORED (or Augered) - JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN WR”'E‘ THE BOX NUMBER @ ﬁ/@ v AMJ o
) AIR=ROTar AIR-PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) |- FROM THE MAP HERE W/ Q ) 0 Ze f o !
CABLE™ . REVerse:ROTary ., DRive-POINT , ' y 7’ o A

P . ' " E T o o
other ‘ Yoo

N| 5 || 000
REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS - 27 A0 e I
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) : DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN

» RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE
C IZTHIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN.EXISTING WELL S DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD. JUNCTION

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE -
ABANDONED AND SEALED

39 THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT-WILL BE USED
AS A STANDBY

[E] THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL
PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENDED .

rnes) W TTITTITT T

Not to be filled in by driller (OEP USE ONLY) ~
APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER { 1 [ T Jalalr] ] JJ

Lof

70 7 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79

SPECIAL CONDITIONS




SEQUENCE NO.

- 05 81 {(DENV USE ‘ONLY)

(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED
‘IN COLS. 3-6 ON'ALL CARDS) '

FILL AIN THIS FORM COMI?LE'I?ETEY .
" . PLEASE PRINT T OR TYPE

UL L]

ST/CO USE ONLY.
DATE Received® -~ - -

‘DATE WELL COMPLETED

. Depth of Well '

o zzLézL

: : PERMIT NO. "
'FROM “PERMIT TG DRILL WELL"

lﬁl?r‘?hlf?l L R ol | e
» S ___(TONEARESTFOOT) ‘
OWNER _ :,A };a 7. f~ & r'v"'ﬂr )‘flfvm& e . i o
' A T vonn Kl
- .SECTION S :
- ‘WELLLOG ., - - ©* - {GROUTING RECORD" C
““Not requtred for -driven wells : WELL HAS BEEN'GROUTED. -

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS .
* PENETRATED, THEIR COLOR, DEPTH,
. THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING

DESCRIPTION (Use " FEET %r\}ve:t'ér
additional sheets if needed) | FROM [ TO~ | bearing
— . . ' e
’ 2

et

|76 fes|

)
I IE]
CEMENI\ @) BENTONITE CLAY E].
4‘3»

4
NO..OF BAGS

*(Circle Appropnate Box)

. TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL

s NO.QF POUNDS 22 £n 3% e:fméf
GALLONS OF WATER la:f‘?
DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot)

‘fromlfil I l || to|‘}f‘|5'l 7 |

(enter 0 |f from surface)

- ,HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour)

PUMPING RATE (gal per min. ..-H.

* MEASURE PUMPING RATE { fﬁ*f

casmg CASING RECORD

PLASTIC _OTHER

T5rveeor PUMP USED (for test)“

v @atr

27

\J }
- MAIN  Nominai dlameter Total depth-
CASING  top {main) casing’ -of main casing:’
TYPE (nearest inch) - ~(nearest foot)

17 B

EI@TI_I_I.

m_‘—m;«m‘ To»m|”

8061 63 64 . . 70
: OTHER CASING (if used)-. ;

to nearest gal )-
METHOD USED TO |

. piston
‘ ~ centnfugal ‘ rotary
. ‘ =

@euer;ererle -

— other
N (descnbe
2 below)

dlemeter depth (feet)

- screen type *SCREEN RECORD

oropenhole . |S]Tl B_E

[/ insert , .
. ; STEEL BRASS . OPEN
appropriate BRONZE HOLE |
“below
PLASTIC ( OTHER

DEPTH (nearest: ft:)-

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER o
A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED

" ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED

TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION
WELL

I'HEREBY. CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN -
ACCORDANCE" WITH- COMAR .26.04.04 “WELL=CONSTRUCTION"
AND IN_ CONFORMANCE' WITH ALL CONDITIONS, STATED- IN THE
" ABOVE CAPTIONED PERMIT,. AND THAT. THE. INFORMATION :PRE-

MY KN LEDGE.

~EXCEPT HOME USE "~ %
‘TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 3

- PLACE (ACJPRSTO) -
-INBOX - SEE ABOVE o

\“C\APACITY

“SENTED,HEREIN'IS* ACCURATE AND COMPEETE-TO-] THE BEST OF,

o &
' DRILLERS IDENT.NO. . | 7/{‘;9,,, : .
. =y I3 " s .
E A.{ ““,f AR ;/‘"‘é_,,,_ ;_1.”‘6/ .

~|EINBOX 68

3839 . ®
 SLOT SIZE 1
" DIAMETER- (NEAREST
o soreen | | INGH
from '_ _.,Tto o
GRAVEL PACK e . | L s

iF-WELL DRILLED WAS
FLOWING WELL INSERT

. (NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)

OEP USE ONLY ~

SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCHWA«
- BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND/OR - " =:.H
LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS,. 7. ¢
HAN TWO DISTANCES o i

'DRILLERS SIGNATURE T / T (E,R_o_s,) : - waQ-
'(MUST MAICH SIGNATURE ON' APPLICATION) R B . .74 75 .76
y 2 ) ! 5 L
/(C?f? ;éLEecé'PE ‘OGD o IR N
"SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller orjourneyman- = ‘| TEL )| -l - D PR o
-] responsible for sitework if-different from permittee) .» | CASING . ~ ' INDICATOR -. f //M j,‘f/// fb S
N _ COUNTY -




e Wy M‘&L”&Yx%ifézmﬁi’mﬁaim*%ww m?«edz%é,gﬁy‘;w @mﬂ‘tsfﬁuﬁﬁkwa@m@mm%"&\%l‘ﬁﬁ i wﬁmw@w»wemw AL gﬂ.@@@w A %%; gbgﬁg&bg&ﬁ‘ Mgg =
. - B . . l" . " B . .

i

e® e - HOWARD COUNTY- HEALTH. DEPARTMENT
% .7 <. .-  .Bureau of Environmental Health -
e o0 3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive - TR P
" Ellicott City.‘MD 21043 T
461-9933 . 0 oo

'”tv APPLICATION FOR PITLESS ADAPTBR WELL PUMP AND PRESSURE TANK INSTALLATION

-f~i?New Installation T T . t'.Receipt # S, 0 -
s Replacement L"."ilfff'-‘ o o AR ,Date o p45/€?éy

- Nane oi’ Installer \)ﬂﬂ eu\'g” F\)\uw\b\ (\Q\vr H”’C@\V\Q Telephone Scaohobf LH—/
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ANNAPOLIS OFFICE PLAZA, 170 JENNIFER ROAD, SUITE 230, ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401
(410) 224-5640 FAX: (410) 224-5646

8 October 1993

Mr. Craig Williams

Chief, Water and Sewer Program
Howard County Health Department
Bureau of Environmental Health
3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

Re:  Ashleigh Knolls Subdivision Proposed Wastewater Treatment Site
Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Area Requirements

Dear Mr. Williams:

Attached is a plan of the above referenced project delineating two areas relative to wastewater
disposal requirements. These areas are defined as follows.

1. The green line shows the limits of the land suitable for subsurface disposal based
on soil testing by the Howard County Health Department. This includes
approximately twenty-nine acres.

2. The black line delineates the area required to site-18,222 linear feet of three foot
wide, sand filled, wastewater disposal:trench, twenty feet on center. The area
delineated is approximately seven-acres: - -

Based on Howard County Health Department Guidelines, which require sixty linear feet of trench
per bedroom, and assuming four bedrooms per home, the proposed 123 home subdivision would
require 29,520 linear feet of disposal trench. Using a trench spacing of twelve feet on center the
area required to install 29,520 linear feet of trench is approximately eight acres. A copy of the
related calculations is attached. Therefore, the total area required for one Howard County system
and two replacement areas is twenty four acres. The twenty-nine acres available is therefore
adequate to meet the requirements.

In addition, pursuant to our discussion we offer the following comments relative to the proposed
disposal trench cross-section.

1. The trench cross-section using infiltrators and concrete sand fill was proposed in
order to protect the infiltrative surface of the deep permeable soils.

2. The proposed concrete sand has a percolation rate substantially faster than the
-receiving soils.

Lisahd:\Winchest\Craig.ltr

OFFICES WORLDWIDE

L



’ Mr. Williams
Page 2

=% DAMES & MOORE

8 October 1993

* The standard loading rate used for sand of the quality proposed is 1.2 gallons per

square foot per day. The design used a loading rate 0.45 gallon per square foot
per day because publlshed data indicates. that the long term acceptance rate
(LTAR) of sarids is less than the 1.2 gallons per square foot per day generally

accepted by the U.S.EP.A. and most state agencies. . '

The use of the'inﬁltrators instead of stone i'ncreases the systems capacity to
accommodate surge loads by a factor of three.

"The use of the infiltrators on a sand column facilitates rehabilitation of clogged

sands should -this occur. The trenches could be excavated, the infiltrators
removed, and the surface restored to it’s original capacity. This feature is
impossible using conventional stone filled deep trench cross-sections.

-~ Upon review of the presented 1nformat10n should you have any questlons please do not hesitate
- to contact me at. (410) 224-5640.

'Sincerely,

St R

George A. Frigon
Chief Engineer
Eastern Division Design Group
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Potomac Division

x

W inchester L ) L .. 818 West Diamond Avenue, Suite 300
. Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878
Homes Te! {301) 670 1010

Fax (301) 921 0380

June 17, 1993

Mr. Craig Williams, Director

Water & Sewerage Program

Howard County Bureau of Environmental Health
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive

Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544

Re: Ashleigh Knolls ~
Model Lot Permit

Dear Mr. Williams:
As you are aware, we are in the process of filing for a

building permit to construct a model home on future lot
number 1 of Ashleigh Knolls F-93-116. At this time, we

' request permission to obtain our building permit prior to

construction of the well. It is our intention to provide a
private water supply by onsite well for this lot after
construction of the model. The attached Site Plan shows the
potential well location and the future. adjacent lot.well and
septic locations. We understand that use and occupancy of
the house will not be granted by your department without
providing the well.

We appreciate your continued assistance with this exciting
project. If you have any questions, please feel free to
call me or our engineer Bob Mochi at (410) 461-0078.

Sincerely,

WINCHESTER HOMES INC.

//(ﬂw /,; L?/,{, -

Kevin Rogers

Weyerhacuser
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(410} 4610078 D.C. Metro: (301) 621-5768 Fax: {410) 7506340 3300 North Ridge Road, Suite 235, Ellcott City, Maryland 21043 3350

June 8, 1993

Ms. Elmina Hilsenrath, Chief

Howard County Department of Planning & Zoning
3430 Courthouse Drive

Ellicott City, MD 21043

Re:  Ashleigh Knolls F-93-116 )
Model Permit

Dear Ms. Hilsenrath:

Our client wishes to obtain a model permit for Phase I of the above-referenced project. The
model shall be placed on future lot number 1 of F-93-116 currently under review. In
discussions with Richard Blood of your office he suggested that we notify DPZ in writing
of our intentions. We would appreciate confirmation in writing that your office understands
that this model unit would become future lot number 1 under F-93-116. We would like to
attach your letter to our building permits package to expedite the permit process and
eliminate any future confusion.

We have enclosed a copy of our site plan for the model unit along with the F-93-116 record
plat currently under review. If you have any quéstions, please feel free to call.

Sincerely, -
MILDENBERG, MOCHI & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Robert M. Mochi, P.E.
Vice President

cc: Kevin Rogers

89027.01/cap



